  EDCA1 – SiC Driver Core Adapter
PRELIMINARY
EDCA1 - 1200V Core Adapter Board 1 Spec Sheet V1 © 2020 AgileSwitch, LLC Page 1 of 16
Designed for use with the 2ASC-12A1HP SiC Driver Core
Overview
The AgileSwitch EDCA1 – 1200V Core Adapter Board is meant to serve as an evaluation tool for designers
looking to design in the AgileSwitch 2ASC-12A1HP SiC Driver Core with the Rohm E/G Type Modules. The
combination can serve as a Plug & Play Driver evaluation tool.

EDCA1 - 1200V Core Adapter Board 1 Spec Sheet V1 © 2020 AgileSwitch, LLC Page 10 of 16
HI & LO Side Drivers – Sheet 2 of 2
  EDCA1 – SiC Driver Core Adapter
PRELIMINARY
EDCA1 - 1200V Core Adapter Board 1 Spec Sheet V1 © 2020 AgileSwitch, LLC Page 11 of 16
Bill of Materials
Item
Number
RefDes Qty Part Description Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
1 AS-17600, EDCA1 Rev
2.0
2 PCB PCB Bare Printed
Circuit Board
Kingford AS-17600
2 C1, C6, C9, C18A, C8A 5 10uF 10uF 20% X7R 35V TDK C3216X7R1V106M160AC
3 C14, C15 2 47pF 47pF 5% NPO 50V Murata GCM1555C1H470JA16D
4 C16, C17 2 0.01uF .01uF 10% X7R 50V Murata GRM155R71H103KA88D
5 C18 1 1uF 1uF 20% X7R 25V Murata GCM188R71E105MA64D
6 C2, C3 2 150pF 150pF 5% NP0 50V Murata GCM1555C1H151JA16D
7 C5 1 1000pF 1000pF 5% NPO 50V Murata GRM1885C1H102JA01J
8 C7, C10, CST1, CST2 4 47pF 47pF 5% NPO 50V Murata GCM1885C1H470JA16D
9 C8, C11 2 22uF 22uF 20% X7R 25V Murata GRM32ER71E226ME15L
10 D1, D2 2 DIODE DIODE ARRAY
SCHOTTKY 30V
EMD3

0.079 GOLD PCB
Sullins Connector
Solutions
NPPN141BFCN-RC
17 J6,J7 2 CONN CONN HDR 8POS
0.079 GOLD PCB
Sullins Connector
Solutions
NPPN081BFCN-RC
18 Q1, Q3 2 TRANS TRANS NPN 50V 7A
SOT89-3
On Semi 2SC5569-TD-E
19 Q2, Q4 2 TRANS TRANS PNP 50V 7A
SOT89-3
On Semi 2SA2016-TD-E
20 R1, R2 2 100 100 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW0603100RFKEA
21 R14, R15, R16, R17, R18 5 200K 200K 1% 2010 Vishay CRCW2010200KFKEF
22 R19 1 2.94K 2.94K 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW06032K94FKEA
23 R20, R27 2 220 220 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW0603220RFKEA
24 R24, R30 2 43 43 1% 0805 Vishay CRCW080543R0FKEA
25 R26, R33 2 10K 10K 1% 0805 Vishay CRCW080510K0FKEA
26 R34, R35 2 240 240 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW0603240RFKEA
27 R7, R10 2 2K 2K 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW06032K00FKEA
28 R9, R12, R36, R37, R38,
R39
6 1K 1K 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW06031K00FKEA
29 RG1, RG2, RG3, RG4,
RG5, RG6, RG7, RG8
8 2.2 2.2 5% 2512 Vishay CRCW25122R20JNEGHP
30 RS1, RS2, RS3, RS4,
RS5, RS6
6 0 0 Ohm 0603 Vishay CRCW06030000Z0EA
31 U2, U3 2 IC IC RECEIVER 0/1
RS422/485 SC74A
Intersil ISL3280EFHZ-T